GBB GAINEY Business Bank

Deposit Rate Schedule

Personal Checking S0 0.10% No monthly fee; Xerage daily balance of \$1k required to earn interest Basic Checking S0 N/A No monthly fee; No balance requirements Money Market Savings (Personal and Business) \$1,500 Average daily balance requirement to avoid monthly fee Tier 1: \$0-\$1499 0.00% \$1,500 minimum balance to earn interest Tier 2: \$1,500-\$24,999k 0.51%	Products	Fee	Rate APY*	Additional Information	
Basic Checking \$0 N/A No monthly fee; No balance requirements Money Market Savings (Personal and Business) S15 \$1,500 Average daily balance requirement to avoid monthly fee Tier 1: \$0.51499 0.00% \$1,500 minimum balance to earn interest Tier 2: \$1,500-\$29,999 0.55% Tier 3: \$25,000-\$39,999 0.70% Tier 4: \$100k-\$249,999 0.70% Business Checking \$0 N/A No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements Business Interest Checking \$0 N/A No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements Business Interest Checking \$0 N/A No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements Business Interest Checking \$0 N/A No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements Business Interest Checking \$0 N/A No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements Business Subterst Checking \$0 N/A No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements Business Interest Checking \$0 0.05% Iter 3: \$250K 0.05% Savings \$0 0.25% Iter 3: \$250K 0.05% Certiff	Personal Checking	_ <u>L</u>	L		
Money Market Savings (Personal and Business) \$1,500 Average daily balance requirement to avoid monthly fee Tier 1: \$0-\$1499 0.00% \$1,500 minimum balance to earn interest Tier 2: \$1,500-\$24,999k 0.55% 0.51% Tier 3: \$25,000-\$99,999 0.70% 0.55% Tier 4: \$1,00k-\$24,999 0.70% 0.55% Tier 5: \$250k 1.00% 0.00% Business Checking \$0 N/A No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements Business Checking \$0 N/A No monthly fee 0.00% Tier 1: \$0-\$1499 0.00% Average daily balance of \$1,500 required to earn interest 0.00% Tier 2: \$1,500k-\$24,999 0.05% 0.05% 0.00% Average daily balance of \$1,500 required to earn interest Tier 1: \$0-\$1499 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% Savings \$0 0.25% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.	Personal Checking	\$0	0.10%	No monthly fee; Average daily balance of \$1k required to earn interest	
Monthly Fee: \$15 \$1,500 Average daily balance requirement to avoid monthly fee Tier 1: \$0-\$1499 0.00% \$1,500 minimum balance to earn interest Tier 2: \$1,500.\$24,999k 0.51% Tier 3: \$25,000.\$99,999 0.55% Tier 3: \$25,000.\$99,999 0.70% Tier 3: \$25,000.\$99,999 0.70% Tier 4: \$100k-\$249,999 0.70% Tier 5: \$250k 1.00% Business Checking \$0 N/A No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements Business Checking \$0 N/A No monthly fee Tier 1: \$0.\$1499 0.00% Average daily balance of \$1,500 required to earn interest Tier 2: \$1,500.\$24,999 0.05% Tier 3: \$250k 0.10% Savings \$0 0.25% Early Withdrawal Penalty Personal Savings \$0 0.25% Early Withdrawal Penalty 12-month 1.66% 11 12 to the arest 15 12 12-month 1.66% 12 to the arest 15 12 12 12-month 1.66% 12 to the arest 15 12 12 12-month 1.66%	Basic Checking	\$0	N/A		
Tier 1: \$0-\$1499 0.00% \$1,500 minimum balance to earn interest Tier 2: \$1,500-\$24,999k 0.51% Tier 3: \$25,000-\$29,999 0.55% Tier 4: \$100k-\$249,999 0.70% Tier 5: \$250k 1.00% Business Checking \$0 Small Business Checking \$0 Susiness Interest Checking \$0 No monthly fee 1.00% Tier 1: \$0-\$1499 0.00% Average daily balance of \$1,500 required to earn interest Tier 2: \$1,500k-\$24,999 0.05% Tier 3: \$255k 0.10% Savings \$0 Personal Savings \$0 South 1.00% Savings \$0 Certificates (Personal and Busines) \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 1.76% 60-month 0.76% 12-month 1.76% 60-month 1.76% 60-month 1.76% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 60-month<	Money Market Savings (Personal and Business)				
Tier 2: \$1,500-\$24,999k 0.51% Tier 3: \$25,000-\$99,999 0.55% Tier 4: \$100k-\$249,999 0.70% Tier 5: \$250k 1.00% Business Checking \$0 Small Business Interest Checking \$0 No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements Business Interest Checking \$0 No monthly fee No monthly fee Tier 1: \$0.\$1499 0.00% Average daily balance of \$1,500 required to earn interest Tier 2: \$1,500k-\$24,999 O.05% 0.05% Business Savings \$0 Savings \$0 Personal Savings \$0 Sourgs \$0 Certificates (Personal and Business) \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 60-month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 61-month 1.76% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 1	Monthly Fee:	\$15		\$1,500 Average daily balance requirement to avoid monthly fee	
Tier 3: \$25,000-\$99,999 0.55% Tier 4: \$100k-\$249,999 0.70% Business Checking 1.00% Business Checking \$0 Small Business Checking \$0 Small Business Checking \$0 Susiness Checking \$0 Susiness Checking \$0 No monthly fee Image: State of	Tier 1: \$0-\$1499		0.00%	\$1,500 minimum balance to earn interest	
Tier 4: \$100k-\$249,999 0.70% Business Checking 1.00% Business Checking \$0 Small Business Checking \$0 Susiness Interest Checking \$0 No monthly fee No monthly fee Tier 1: \$0-\$1499 0.00% Average daily balance of \$1,500 required to earn interest Tier 2: \$1,500k-\$24,999 0.05% Tier 3: \$252k 0.10% Savings \$0 Personal Savings \$0 0.25% 0.25% Business Isolings \$0 24-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% 18-month 1.71% 60-month 0.76% 18-month 1.76% 60-month 0.76% 18 48 month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 18 180 days interest 60-month 0.76% 12-month 1.66% 18 18 to 48 months 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 <	Tier 2: \$1,500-\$24,999k		0.51%		
Tier 5: ≥250k 1.00% Business Checking \$0 N/A No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements Business Interest Checking \$0 N/A No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements Business Interest Checking \$0 No monthly fee Image: Checking Tier 1: \$0-\$1499 0.00% Average daily balance of \$1,500 required to earn interest Tier 2: \$1,500k-\$24,999 0.05% Image: Checking Savings \$0 0.25% Personal Savings \$0 0.25% Gertificates (Personal and Business) \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% Image: Checking 12-month 1.40% Image: Checking 13-month 1.56% Image: Checking 24-month 1.66% Image: Checking 48-month 1.76% Image: Checking IRA \$5,000 minimum opening balance Cheching 6-month 1.66% Image: Checking Image: Checking 18 to 48 months 180 days interest Image: Checking Image: Checking 18 to 48 months 180 days interest Image: Checking Ima	Tier 3: \$25,000-\$99,999		0.55%		
Business Checking \$0 N/A No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements Business Interest Checking \$0 No monthly fee Tier 1: \$0-\$1499 0.00% Average daily balance of \$1,500 required to earn interest Tier 2: \$1,500k-\$24,999 0.00% Average daily balance of \$1,500 required to earn interest Tier 3: \$252k 0.10% Savings Personal Savings \$0 0.25% Business Savings \$0 0.25% Certificates (Personal and Business) \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% 18-month 1.66% 12-month 1.71% 48-month 1.76% 60-month 1.76% IRA \$5,000 minimum opening balance 60-month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 60-month 1.76% I2-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 60-month 0.76% <t< td=""><td>Tier 4: \$100k-\$249,999</td><td></td><td>0.70%</td><td></td></t<>	Tier 4: \$100k-\$249,999		0.70%		
Small Business Checking \$0 N/A No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements Business Interest Checking \$0 No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements Business Interest Checking \$0 Average daily balance of \$1,500 required to earn interest Tier 1: \$0-\$1499 0.00% Average daily balance of \$1,500 required to earn interest Tier 2: \$1,500k-\$24,999 0.05% Iterest Savings 0.10% Personal Savings \$0 Personal Savings \$0 0.25% Iterest Personal Savings 6-month 0.76% Iterest Personal and Business) Iterest Iterest Penalty 18-month 1.66% Iterest 90 days interest Iterest Iterest <t< td=""><td>Tier 5: <u>></u>250k</td><td></td><td>1.00%</td><td></td></t<>	Tier 5: <u>></u> 250k		1.00%		
Business Interest Checking \$0 No monthly fee Tier 1: \$0-\$1499 0.00% Average daily balance of \$1,500 required to earn interest Tier 2: \$1,500k-\$24,999 0.05% 0.10% Savings 0.00% 0.00% Personal Savings \$0 0.25% Business Savings \$0 0.25% Certificates (Personal and Business) \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% 18-month 1.66% 24-month 1.66% 36-month 1.71% 60-month 1.76% 18-month 1.76% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.71% 8-month 1.76% 12-month 1.81% 12-month	Business Checking				
Tier 1: $\$0-\1499 0.00%Average daily balance of $\$1,500$ required to earn interestTier 2: $\$1,500k-\$24,999$ 0.05%Tier 3: \ge $\$25k$ 0.10%SavingsPersonal Savings $\$0$ 0.25%0.25%Business Savings $\$0$ Certificates (Personal and Business) $\$5,000$ minimum opening balance6-month0.76%12-month1.40%18-month1.66%24-month1.71%60-month1.76%60-month1.76%12-month1.81%IRA55,000 minimum opening balance60-month1.76%12-month1.81%IRA\$5,000 minimum opening balance60-month1.81%IRA\$5,000 minimum opening balance60-month1.81%IRA\$5,000 minimum opening balance60-month1.76%12-month1.40%IRA Early Withdrawal Penalty 24-month1.66%12-month1.80 days interest36-month1.76%12-month1.66%12-month1.66%12-month1.66%12-month1.66%12-month1.66%12-month1.66%12-month1.66%12-month1.66%12-month1.66%12-month1.66%12-month1.26%<	Small Business Checking	\$0	N/A	No monthly fee; No minimum balance requirements	
Tier 2: \$1,500k-\$24,999 0.05% Tier 3: \$25k 0.10% Savings \$0 0.25% Personal Savings \$0 0.25% Business Savings \$0 0.25% Certificates (Personal and Business) \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% 18-month 1.56% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.71% 6-month 1.71% 60-month 1.76% 18-month 1.76% 60-month 1.76% 18-month 1.76% 60-month 1.81% IRA \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% IRA \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 1.81% 12-month 1.40% I2-month 1.40% I2-month 1.40% I2-month 1.40% I2-month 1.40% I2-month 1.40%	Business Interest Checking	\$0		No monthly fee	
Tier 3: \geq \$25k0.10%Savings\$00.25%Personal Savings\$00.25%Business Savings\$00.25%Certificates (Personal and Business)\$5,000 minimum opening balance6-month0.76%12-month1.40%12-month1.40%12-month1.56%24-month1.66%36-month1.71%60-month0.76%18 to 48 months180 days interest60-month0.76%18A\$5,000 minimum opening balance6-month0.76%18A\$5,000 minimum opening balance6-month0.76%12-month1.81%18A\$5,000 minimum opening balance6-month0.76%12-month1.81%18-month1.40%12-month1.40%13-month1.40%14-month1.56%12-month1.40%13-month1.40%14-month1.56%12-month1.40%13-month1.40%14-month1.66%14-month1.66%15-month1.66%12-month1.81%13-month1.66%14-month1.66%14-month1.66%14-month1.66%14-month1.66%14-month1.71%15-month1.71%	Tier 1: \$0-\$1499		0.00%	Average daily balance of \$1,500 required to earn interest	
Savings \$0 0.25% Personal Savings \$0 0.25% Business Savings \$0 0.25% Certificates (Personal and Business) \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% 18-month 1.56% 24-month 1.66% 36-month 1.71% 36-month 1.71% 48-month 1.76% 60-month 1.81% IRA \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.81% IRA \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 1.81% IRA \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 1.81% IRA \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 1.81% I2-month 1.40% I2-month 1.40% I2-month 1.40% I2-month 1.40% I2-month 1.66% I2-month 1.66% <	Tier 2: \$1,500k-\$24,999		0.05%		
Personal Savings \$0 0.25% Business Savings \$0 0.25% Certificates (Personal and Business) \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% 18-month 1.56% 24-month 1.66% 36-month 1.71% 48-month 1.71% 60-month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 60-month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 60-month 1.76% 12-month 1.76% 12-month 1.76% 12-month 1.76% 12-month 1.81% 12-month 1.81% 12-month 1.81% 12-month 1.40% 12-month 1.40% 12-month 1.40% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.40% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66%	Tier 3: <u>></u> \$25k		0.10%		
Business Savings \$0 0.25% Certificates (Personal and Business) \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% Early Withdrawal Penalty 12-month 1.40% Early Withdrawal Penalty 18-month 1.56% Ierm Penalty 24-month 1.66% 12 months or less 90 days interest 36-month 1.71% 60 months 270 days interest 48-month 1.76% Early Withdrawal Penalty Early Withdrawal Penalty IRA \$5,000 minimum opening balance 60 months 270 days interest 18. month 0.76% Early Withdrawal Penalty Early Withdrawal Penalty 18. month 0.76% Ierm Penalty 18. month 0.76% Ierm Penalty 18. month 1.66% Ierm Penalty 18. data months 180 days interest <td>Savings</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	Savings				
Certificates (Personal and Business) \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% 18-month 1.56% 24-month 1.66% 36-month 1.71% 48-month 1.71% 60-month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 60-month 1.71% 80-month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 60-month 0.76% 12-month 1.81% 18A \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.81% 12-month 1.40% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 12-month </td <td>Personal Savings</td> <td>\$0</td> <td>0.25%</td> <td></td>	Personal Savings	\$0	0.25%		
6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% 18-month 1.56% 24-month 1.66% 36-month 1.71% 36-month 1.71% 36-month 1.71% 36-month 1.71% 36-month 1.71% 36-month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 60 month 1.81% IRA \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% IRA \$1.40% IRA \$270 days interest 48-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% I8-month 1.40% I2-month 1.40% I2-month 1.40% I2-month 1.66% I2-month 1.66% I2-month 1.66% I2-month 1.66% I2-month 1.66% I2-month 1.66% I2-month 1.71% I8 to 48 m	Business Savings	\$0	0.25%		
12-month 1.40% Early Withdrawal Penalty 18-month 1.56% Ierm Penalty 24-month 1.66% 12 months or less 90 days interest 36-month 1.71% 0 days interest 18 to 48 months 48-month 1.76% 270 days interest 60-month 1.81% Image: State of the state of	Certificates (Personal and Business)			\$5,000 minimum opening balance	
Image: Second	6-month		0.76%		
113-month 11.30% 12 months or less 90 days interest 24-month 1.66% 12 months or less 90 days interest 36-month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 48-month 1.76% 60-month 1.81% IRA \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 13-month 1.66% 14-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 13-month 1.71% 14-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 13-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 12-months or less 90 days interest 13-month 1.71% 14-months 18 to 48 months 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 10-months <	12-month		1.40%	Early Withdrawal Penalty	
24-month 1.00% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 36-month 1.71% 60 months 270 days interest 48-month 1.81% 270 days interest 60-month 1.81% IRA \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% 18-month 1.56% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.66% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 12-month 1.71% 18-month 1.66% 11.71% 18 to 48 months 12-month 1.66% 12-month 1.71% 13 to 48 months 180 days interest 60 months 270 days interest 60 months 270 days interest	18-month		1.56%		
36-month 1.71% 60 months 270 days interest 48-month 1.76% 60-month 1.81% IRA \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% 18-month 1.56% 24-month 1.66% 36-month 1.71% 60 months 270 days interest 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 48-month 1.76%	24-month		1.66%		
48-month 1.76% 60-month 1.81% IRA \$5,000 minimum opening balance 6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% 18-month 1.56% 24-month 1.66% 36-month 1.71% 48-month 1.76%	36-month		1.71%		
IRA\$5,000 minimum opening balance6-month0.76%12-month1.40%18-month1.56%24-month1.66%36-month1.71%48-month1.76%	48-month		1.76%	60 months 270 days interest	
6-month 0.76% 12-month 1.40% 18-month 1.56% 24-month 1.66% 36-month 1.71% 48-month 1.76%	60-month		1.81%		
12-month1.40%Early Withdrawal Penalty18-month1.56%IermPenalty24-month1.66%12 months or less90 days interest36-month1.71%18 to 48 months180 days interest48-month1.76%270 days interest	IRA	·		\$5,000 minimum opening balance	
18-month 1.56% Term Penalty 24-month 1.66% 12 months or less 90 days interest 36-month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 48-month 1.76% 270 days interest	6-month		0.76%		
18-month 1.56% Term Penalty 24-month 1.66% 12 months or less 90 days interest 36-month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 48-month 1.76% 270 days interest	12-month		1.40%	Early Withdrawal Penalty	
24-month 1.66% 12 months or less 90 days interest 36-month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 48-month 1.76% 270 days interest	18-month		1.56%		
36-month 1.71% 18 to 48 months 180 days interest 48-month 1.76% 270 days interest	24-month				
48-month 1.76% 60 months 270 days interest		1			
		1		60 months 270 days interest	
	60-month		1.81%		

*Annual Percentage Yield (APY) accurate as of 9/9/2022. Rates subject to change. Call or visit the branch for current rates.

8501 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 110 Scottsdale, AZ 85253 (480) 571-7690 www.gaineybusinessbank.com